## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WinMil, LLC		104/16/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Department of the Army	
Street Address:	The Pentagon	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20301	
Entity Type:	FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77471796	SPA HOOAH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)696-2960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: james.s.chafin@us.army.mil

Correspondent Name: James Scott Chafin

Address Line 1: 901 N. Stuart St., Ste. 530

Address Line 2: JALS-RL/IP

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Scott Chafin
Signature:	/J Scott Chafin/
Date:	04/17/2009

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0157 source=Assignment signed 20090416#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0158

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WINMIL, LLC, 21155 Whitfield Place, Suite 207, Sterling, Virginia 20165 ("Assignor") has filed an application to register the following trademark or service mark (the "Mark"):

Mark Application No. Registration No. Date of Application 77471796 SPA HOOAH N/A May 12, 2008 AND WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, the Department of the Army, an agency of the United States government, located at The Pentagon, Washington, DC 20301, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark; NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to the Department of the Army all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and said application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the application for registration thereof. Signed this 16th day of April Assignor: WINMIL, LLC By: \_\_\_\_\_ Ann M. Stark

Title: \_\_\_ Principal ACKNOWLEDGMENT On this 16 th day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2009, personally appeared the above-named signatory who acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment in a

> Thule Huff **NOTARY PUBLIC** Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 7244256

My Commission Expires 9/30/2013

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0159

The My

RECORDED: 04/17/2009

capacity authorized by Assignor.